NEWS RELEASE



Cobblestone Hotels, LLC breaks ground on first hotel in Ohio

June 28, 2016 – NEENAH, WISCONSIN – Cobblestone Hotels, LLC, a leading upper-midscale hotel brand, today broke ground on the Cobblestone Hotel & Suites, Orrville, OH. "We're pleased that our 1st hotel project in Ohio is officially underway. Ohio is a key region in our growth strategy for the brand," said Brian Wogernese, CEO of Cobblestone Hotels, LLC.

The **Cobblestone Hotel & Suites**, Orrville, OH will feature 54 guest rooms and plans to open in March, 2017. It will be located at 1720 North Main Street. "We are thrilled with the opportunity we have to make the Orrville Cobblestone Hotel a reality, and would not be here today for Ground Breaking had it not been for the commitment and efforts of a lot a people including those of the Mayor and team at the City of Orrville, Farmers National Bank, Wayne County RDA, BriMark Builders, etc," said Tom Kennedy President of Professional Development Associates, Inc. "It is an exciting project that will benefit the Community in many different ways."

The hotel will be built by BriMark Builders, LLC and managed by WHG Companies, LLC.

Cobblestone Hotels offers a consistent and comfortable hospitality experience to all individuals who are traveling for either business of leisure. For more information and reservations please visit www.staycobblestone.com.

About Cobblestone Hotels

Based in Neenah, WI Cobblestone Hotels, LLC is a leading upper-midscale hotel brand with over 78 hotels open or under construction with another 50 in development. The company continues to pride itself in filling the lodging needs of communities through its upper midscale new build brand. Signature amenities include high-speed Internet access, complimentary hot breakfast, convenience store, fitness centers, business centers, and onsite beer & wine bars.

Cobblestone Hotel & Suites® is part of Cobblestone Hotels, LLC, which also includes Cobblestone Inn & Suites® and Boarders Inn & Suites® by Cobblestone. For development information please visit www.cobblestonedream.com.

Contacts:

Greg Schindler, Cobblestone Hotels, 920-230-2622, gschindler@cobblestonehotels.com